#### 504434600 06/28/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4481301

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROGER D. BLOTSKY	11/15/2011
WALTER H. WILBORN	11/05/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MINERAL BIOSCIENCES LLC		
Street Address:	4050 SOUTH SARIVAL AVENUE		
City:	GOODYEAR		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85338		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15388356	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)365-9532

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

404.233.7000 Phone:

Email: tjones@mmmlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** MORRIS, MANNING & MARTIN, LLP

Address Line 1: 1600 FINANCIAL CENTER Address Line 2: 3343 PEACHTREE ROAD, NE Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 31598.112934 NAME OF SUBMITTER: **TASHA JONES** SIGNATURE: /TASHA JONES/ **DATE SIGNED:** 06/28/2017

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=31598\_112934\_EXECUTED\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=31598 112934 EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=31598\_112934\_EXECUTED\_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 042836 FRAME: 0563 504434600

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, ROGER BLOTSKY, residing at 4050 South Sarival Avenue, Goodyear, AZ 85338, and WALTER H. WILBORN, residing at 120 Novatan Road South, Mobile, AL 36608, have invented new and useful improvements in "METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR ANIMAL FEED," for which a United States Patent Application was filed on September 21, 2011, and assigned Application No. 13/239,290; and

WHEREAS, MINERAL BIOSCIENCES LLC, a corporation, whose principal address is 4050 South Sarival Avenue, Goodyear, AZ 85338, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ROGER D. BLOTSKY and WALTER H. WILBORN, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said MINERAL BIOSCIENCES LLC, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for MINERAL BIOSCIENCES LLC, its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid MINERAL BIOSCIENCES LLC, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

1233421

PATENT REEL: 042836 FRAME: 0564

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	Thave execu	ted this Assignn	nept this 15	_day of
November ,2011.				
	ROG	ER D. BLOTS	XV	(L.S.)
	262,243	and the second of the	( No. 2	
State of ARIZONA				
County of WARRELCOPA				
On this 15 day of N	cnown to be th	ne individual des	cribed in and w	ho executed the
foregoing assignment, and he/she do	uly acknowled	ged the same to	be his/her free a	ect and deed.
Quil L. Kunni				
Guil & Kuzni Notary Public Parl & Orippanera				
My Commission Expires:	(31/12			
GARLE NUCCHANA  NOTHER PURCLE - MINISTER  - CAROLINA COLUMN  NO CONTRACTOR PROPERTY				

PATENT REEL: 042836 FRAME: 0565

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 02839.0009U2 PAGE 1 of 1

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, WALTER H. WILBORN, of 120 Novatan Road South, Mobile, AL 36608. have invented new and useful improvements in "METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR ANIMAL FEED," for which 1) a United States Patent Application was filed on September 21. 2011, and assigned Application No. 12/239,920, claiming priority from 2) United States Patent Application No. 61/385,064 filed on September 21, 2010; and

WHEREAS, CORE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES HOLDINGS, LLC, whose principal address is 4050 S. Sarival Avenue, Goodyear, Arizona 85338, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, WALTER H. WILBORN, hereby do assign and transfer to CORE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES HOLDINGS, LLC the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof; the same for CORE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES HOLDINGS, LLC'S legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 5 14 day of Movember, 2014.

Witness Many 1. P. William Date 11-5-2014

Printed Name: MARY JO P. Willborn

1673701

**PATENT** REEL: 042836 FRAME: 0566

RECORDED: 06/28/2017